

# **AVCU Education Scholarship**

Whether you want to be a teacher, nurse, police officer, electrician, or graphic designer, we are here to help you fulfill your dreams for a better and brighter future! We've created an easy scholarship program just for you! We are offering 5 \$1000.00 scholarships exclusively for Ark Valley Credit Union members.

Five AVCU members will each receive a \$1000.00 scholarship to use at an accredited college, university, or technical school.



With no essay to write, this could be the easiest scholarship you will ever apply for. Simply be an AVCU member, fill out the form below and you're all set!

Our scholarship is fast, simple and flexible! Funds may be used for tuition, fees, books, supplies, and required equipment!

Complete and return the application by April 30, 2025 to apply!



# Ark Valley Credit Union Scholarship Application for Tuition Assistance <u>Deadline for Academic Year 2025-2026: April 30, 2025</u>

Current high school:	Grade Level:	
Accredited Post-Secondary School Attending in 2024-2025:		
First & Last Name:		
Current Mailing Address:		
Phone Number:	Major/ Study:	
Are you a current member of Ark Valley Cred	dit Union: Yes No	

## Standard scholarship award process:

- Recipients must be between the ages of 17 and 22.
- Recipients must be enrolled as a full-time student at accredited college or university or trade school and provide proof of enrollment or acceptance.
- Scholarship funds will be paid directly to the institution in the name of the recipient.
- Funds are to be used only for tuition, fees, books, supplies, and required equipment.
- Scholarship must be paid out by August 30, 2025.

#### **Further Details**

- Applicant must be a current Ark Valley Credit Union member in good standing (existing or new).
  - Ark Valley Credit Union will select and award 5 \$1000.00 scholarships.

- Ark Valley Credit Union reserves the right to use winners' first and last name and hometown for scholarship marketing purposes.
- Corrections and questions must be communicated directly to Ark Valley Credit Union in writing.
- All decisions are final.

Please mail or hand deliver completed application to the following address no later than April 30, 2024:

Ark Valley Credit Union 1515 N Summit St Arkansas City, KS 67005 620-442-8210

### Student Certification and Signature

I certify that all the information I have provided in this application is accurate to the best of my knowledge.

The information and content submitted is my own and was completed by me. I meet all the requirements of Ark Valley Credit Union for this scholarship, and I understand that my submission of an application and/or meeting criteria does not guarantee that I will receive a scholarship.

If awarded a scholarship, my name and/or image may be used for scholarship marketing purposes and used on social media. By signing below, you agree to allow Ark Valley Credit Union to use your name and photo for promotional purposes, should you be selected as a scholarship winner. We will contact winners to request a photo, you do not need to include one with this application.

Student Signature:	Date:

#### Selection Process:

All completed applications will be reviewed by the Ark Valley Credit Union Scholarship Committee comprised of AVCU staff and board of directors. Ark Valley Credit Union does not discriminate based on age, gender, marital status, race, religion, national origin, sexual orientation, or disability. All application information will be kept strictly confidential.